Cymdeithas Athletau Ysgolion Cymru

Welsh Schools’ Athletic Association

SCHOOLS’ INTERNATIONAL ATHLETIC BOARD
SIAB SCHOOLS U17 TRACK AND FIELD INTERNATIONAL

19 JULY 2014, Cardiff

BOYS’ RESULTS
100 metres — Wind -2.1
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Deji Tobias
David Bolarinwa
Oliver Bromby
Kesi Oludoyi
Michael Olsen
Kristian Jones
Eoin Doherty
Callum Davies
Sean Lawlor
Sandy Wilson

200 metres — Wind -0.7

REC:
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Ryan Gorman
Monu Miah
Ryan Gorman
Toby Harries
Michael Olsen
Kristian Jones
Craig Newell
Sean Lawlor
Sandy Wilson
Ellis Wharton

400 metres
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Clovis Asong
Brian Masterson
Owen Richardson
Matthew Pagan
John Fitzsimons
Thomas Arnold
Josh Ford

Lewis Brown
Kuda Tapatapa

800 metres
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Grant Baker
Daniel Rowden
Jake Heyward
Hassan Abdi
Mustafe Nasir
Ben Claridge
Ben Greenwood
Euan Urquhart
Oisin O’Calaghan

1500 metres

REC:
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Matthew Shirling
Josh Kerr
Markhim Lonsdale
Christopher Cohen
Connor Maclean
Luke Horgan
Kevin McGrath
Matthew Williams
Owen Thomas

3000 metres

REC:
1
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John Treacy
Kevin Mulcaire
Stephen Ferroni
Jamie Dee
Fearghal Curtin
Christian Smith
Scott McKay
Joe Arthur

Aran Rees

England
England
England
England
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Scotland

England
England
England
England
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

England
Ireland
England
England
Ireland
Wales
Wales
Scotland
Scotland

England
England
Wales
Wales
Ireland
England
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland

England
Scotland
England
England
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
Wales
Wales

Ireland
Ireland
England
England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Wales

2008 10.58
2010 10.51
10.92
10.98
11.16
11.34
11.38
11.46
11.48
11.52

2013 21.45
2000 |21.31w
21.53

21.67

22.17

22.23

22.38

22.46

22.52

23.02

2011 47.04
48.58
48.87
49.01
50.15
50.27
50.82
51.54
52.21
2004  1:50.38
1:52.92
1:53.01
1:54.21
1:55.62
1:55.96
1:56.58
1:59.84
2:01.07
2012 3:51.71
3:56.23
3:57.61
3:58.28
3:58.58
3:58.91
4:01.43
4:.01.57
4:19.40

1974

8:36.76
8:37.85
8:44.70
9:00.49
9:06.84
9:16.29
9:19.29
9:33.22

8:20.4

1500 metres Steeplechase

BOYS’ RESULTS

REC: Steve Evans Wales 1974 4:11.2
1 1 Will Battershill England 4:18.15
2 | 2 Archie Walton England 4:18.19
3 5 Christopher Stewart Scotland 4:31.34
4 3 |Sean Collins Ireland 4:33.87
5 4 Peter Lynch Ireland 4:35.36
6 | 7 Oliver Moyse Wales 4:38.18
7 | 8 Ashraf Liles Wales 4:41.17
8 6 [Ewan McKerral Scotland 4:42.28
100 metres hurdles — Wind -1.9
REC: |David Guest Wales 2007 12.94
MBP  Brett St Louis England 1985 126w
1 | 3 Jack Murphy Ireland 13.55
2 2 Ethan Akanni England 13.64
3 1 Michael Shields England 13.70
4 7 Harry Hillman Wales 13.71
5 8 Rhys Harris Wales 14.31
6 4 Ben Fisher Ireland 14.46
7 6 Douglas Mason Scotland 1 14.49
5 Tom Chandler Scotland DNS
400 metres hurdles
REC: Michael Baker England 2006 52.70
1 8 RyanJames Wales 53.45
2 | 2 |Reuben Cole England 53.61
3 1 Thomas Pitkin England 56.02
4 4 |Simon Essuman Ireland 56.94
5 3 Ciaran Barnes Ireland 56.95
6 6 Howard Bell Scotland 57.63
7 | 5 lain Wilson Scotland 57.64
8 7 Rhodri Williams Wales 60.18
3000 metres Walk
REC: |Lloyd Finch England 1999 12:34.98
1 4 Aaron Egan Ireland 12:59.52
2 3 Andrew Bell Ireland 13:46.07
3 | 2 Luc Logon England 14:18.36
4 | 1 Timothy Snook England 14:30.70
DQ| 7 |Abdi Osman Wales
4 x 100 metres Relay
REC: England 2013 41.72
1 England 41.93
(Toby Harries; Kesi Oludoyi: Ryan Gorman;
Oliver Bromby)
2 Ireland 42.19
(Eoin Doherty; Christopher O’'Donnell; Craig
Newell; Sean Lawlor)
3 Wales 42.73
(Callum Davies, Harry Hillman, Ellis
Wharton, Kristian Jones)
DQ Scotland
(Sandy Wilson; Drew Mcintyre; Jason Wu;
Michael Olsen)
4 x 400 metres Relay
REC: England 1996 3:14.4
1 England 3:18.38
(Owen Richardson; Ben Claridge; Reuben
Cole; Matthew Pagan
2 Wales 3:22.01
(Tom Arnold; Josh Ford; Jake Heyward;
Ryan James)
3 Ireland 3:23.45
(Joseph Lyons; Oisin O’Callaghan; John
Fitzsimons; Brian Masterson)
4 Scotland 3:24.09

(Andrew Smith; Kuda Tapatapa; Lewis

Brown: Josh Kerr)
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BOYS’ RESULTS
High Jump

REC
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Ken McKeown
Keith Marks

Lee Johnson
Lewis McGuire
Robbie Marrs
Ocean Schwartz
Tom Trotman
Regan Wilton
Grant Robertson

le Vault

Christian Linskey
Andrew Douglas
Yuri Kanash
Craig Moriarty
Ryan Grimwade
Alasdair Lowe
Rhodri Davies
Shane Power
Joel Leon Benitez

Long Jump
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Oliver McNellis
Patrick Sylla
Matthew Miller
Daniel Ryan
Ben Fisher
Euan Urquhart
Tom Chandler
Rhys Harris
Osaze Aghedo

Triple Jump
REC:
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Jonathan Moore
Benjamin Williams
Kevin Metzger
Oladotun Saliu
Jordan Hoang
Tom Walley

Caolan O’Callaghan

Freddie Rooke
Henry Clarkson
Osaze Aghedo

ot Put

Carl Myerscough
George Evans
Nathan Thomason
William Knight
Eoin Sheridan
Daniel Cartwright
James French
Howard Bell

Rhys Davies

Matthew Symonds
Eoin Sheridan
George Armstrong
Andrew Barkley
George Evans
Patrick Swan
Nathan Thomason
Daniel Wilby

Sam Bleach

Scotland
Ireland
England
Scotland
Ireland
England
Wales
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Scotland
Wales
Ireland
England

England
England
England
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
Wales

England
England
England
England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Wales

England
Scotland
Wales
England
Ireland
England
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

England
Ireland
England
Ireland
Scotland
England
Wales
Scotland
Wales

1998
2.00
1.95
1.90
1.90
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.75

2001
4.23
4.03
3.73
3.73
3.63
3.43
3.03
NH

2004
6.93
6.82
6.77
6.40
6.18
6.16
5.97
5.34

2000

2008

14.59
14.07
13.49
13.14
12.92
12.53
12.28
11.34

1996

16.71
16.12
16.03
15.53
15.30
15.26
12.94
11.69

1984

55.43
54.92
52.19
49.87
47.52
40.15
36.18
34.95

2.11m

5.10m

7.50m
(0.8)
(0.5)
(0.2)
(0.8)
(1.0)
(0.5)
(0.5)
(0.7)

15.62m
15.78
(1.9)
(1.4)
(1.8)
(1.9)
(0.6)
(1.4)
(0.1)
(0.1)

19.96m

54.18m
REC

BOYS’ RESULTS

Hammer
REC: | Alex Smith England 2004 76.52m
1 | 1 Jake Norris England 66.84
2 7 Nathan Thomason Wales 62.43
3 2 |George Marvell England 60.11
4 5 Craig Mullins Scotland 54.40
5 | 3 'Andre Christie Ireland 52.31
6 4 Brendan O'Donnell Ireland 49.61
7 | 6 Jack Mitchell Scotland 46.25
8 8 |Owen Murphy Wales 43.23
Javelin
REC: David Parker England 1996 73.56m
1 | 2 George Davies England 70.07
2 1 James Whiteaker England 67.41
3 3 |Jack Magee Ireland 58.56
4 7 Richard Dangerfield Wales 53.45
5 8 Nathan James Wales 52.96
6 4 Michael Gaffney Ireland 47.89
7 6 Rory Stewart Scotland 39.92
8 | 5 Daniel McFarlane | Scotland 36.98
Team Scores
Pts
1 |England 248
2 Ireland 187
3 Wales 126
4 Scotland 113
Combined Team Scores
Girls’ Pts Boys Pts  Total Pts
1 England 246 248 494
2 lreland 172 187 359
3 Wales 120 126 246
4 Scotland 110 113 223
100 metres (Non Scoring) — Wind - NWR
1 3 Christopher O’'Donnell Ireland 11.44
2 6 Drew Mcintyre Scotland 11.48
3 | 5 Andrew Smith Scotland 11.51
4 55 Jason Wu Scotland 111.58
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GIRLS’ RESULTS GIRLS’ RESULTS
100 metres — Wind -1.3 1500 metres steeplechase (non scoring)
REC: Daryll Neita England 2012 11.69 REC: First time held
MBP  Sharon Dolby England 1985 11.5w 1 | 7 Emily Griffin Wales 5:12.22 NBP
1 4 Mega Marrs Ireland 12.01 2 3 |Alison Armstrong Ireland 5:21.84
2 5 Alisha Rees Scotland 12.11 3 | 5 Katie Turnbull Scotland 1 5:24.73
3 1 Modupe Shokunbi England 12.17 4 6 Kirsty Naismith Scotland ' 5:40.11
4 | 7 Amelia Reynolds Wales 12.19 5 4 [Chloe Whelan Ireland 5:45.17
5 6 Jenna Wrisberg Scotland 12.24 6 | 8 Angel Powell Wales 5:55.0
6 3 Gina Akpe-Moses Ireland 12.41 9 No entry England
7 2 Alex Beardmore England 12.57 9 No entry England
8 8 RebeccaKennett Wales 13.25 80 metres hurdles — Wind -1.7
200 metres — Wind -0.1 REC: Ann Girvan England 1981 11.16
REC: Charlotte McLennagan  England 2013 23.89 MBP | Alicia Barrett England 2013 10.99
MBP | Desiree Henry England 2010 23.66 1 | 1 Alicia Barrett England 11.20
1 1 charlotte McLennaghan | England 24.09 2 | 3 |Molly Scott Ireland 11.62
2 7 |Amelia Reynolds Wales 24.46 3 | 2 |Sophie Elliss England 11.71
3 5 Alisha Rees Scotland 24.70 4 4 Clodagh O'Mahoney Ireland 11.78
= 3 Sharlene Mawdsley | Ireland 25.15 5 7 |Abigail Bowers Wales 12.19
= 4 Sinead Treacy Ireland 25.15 6 5 |lona Menzies Scotland 12.38
6 2 Darcey Kuypers England 25.19 7 8 Mia Evans Wales 12.60
7 | 6 Selina Henderson | Scotland 25.36 8 | 6 Bethany Buchanan | Scotland 13.20
8 8 |Bethan Register Wales 26.30 300 metres hurdles
300 metres REC: Eilidh Child Scotland 2003 41.98
REC: |Cheriece Hylton England 2013 38.10 1 3 Amaris Borel Ireland 43.19
1 2 EllaBarrett England 38.65 2 1 Michelle Hughes England 43.38
2 1 Catherine Reid England 38.87 3 | 2 Devon Brimecome England 43.49
3 8 Eve Williams Wales 38.97 4 7 Abigail Bowers Wales 43.82
4 5 Jill Cherry Scotland | 38.99 5 4 Chloe Whelan Ireland 45.26
5 4 Aishling Forkan Ireland 39.51 6 5 Gillian Gordon Scotland 46.17
6 7 Zoe Nash Wales 40.87 7 | 8 Lauren Williams Wales 46.44
7 6 Roisin Smith Scotland 40.91 8 6 Bethany Buchanan Scotland 47.92
8 | 3 Aoife Campion Ireland 41.38 3000 metres Walk
800 metres REC: Kate Veale Ireland 2009 13:09.0
REC: Alison Leonard England 2006 2:06.87 1 22 sophie Lewis-Ward England 14:27.08
1 1 Carys McAulay England 2:09.65 2 33 Niamh O’'Connor Ireland 14:39.97
2 7 Cari Hughes Wales 2:10.81 3 |11 Heather Butcher England 15:07.48
3 4 Carla Sweeney Ireland 2:10.98 4 |44 Claire Kennedy Ireland 15:07.96
4 | 2 Ellie Baker : England 2:12.95 5 77 | Megan Stratton-Thomas | Wales 17:42.08
5 | 5 |[Jemma Reekie Scotland 2:13.67 6 88 Amy Phipps Wales 18:28.90
6 | 8 |Isobel Parry-Jones 'Wales 2:14.91 4 x 100 metres Relay
7 | 6 |Katie Anderson Scotland ~ /2:18.63 REC: England 2006 |46.14
8 | 3 |Laura Whitelaw Ireland 2:20.28 1 England 46.68
1500 metres ( Modupe Shokunbi; Darcey Kuypers Alicia
REC: |Bridget Smyth England 1984 4:20.0 Barrett; Charlotte McLennaghan )
1 1 Sabrinha Sinha England 4:23.35 2 Ireland 46.76
2 2 Rosie Johnson England 4:23.89 Molly Scott; Gina Akpe-Moses; Sharlene
3 3 Nadia Power Ireland 4:34.88 Mawdsley; Megan Marrs)
4 4 Amy Hamil reland  4:43.71 3 |Scotland N L
5 | 5 Hannah Addison  Scotland  4:49.55 gﬁgﬁ?%?fhb: Eéjse;'na Henderson; JiI
6 8 Bethan Evans Wales 4:52.26 4 Wales 49.20
7 | 7 |Caitlin Page Wales 4:56.84 (Abigail Bowers; Bethan Register; Rebecca
8 6 Kerry MacAngus Scotland 4:59.78 Kennett; Amelia Reynolds)
3000 metres
REC: Yvonne Murray Scotland 1981 9:30.0
1 1 HarrietKnowles-Jones |England 9:29.11 REC
2 | 2 Niamh Brown England 9:44.21
3 5 Gillian Black Scotland 10:03.79
4 | 8 Heidi Davies Wales 10:12.04
5 4 Isabel Carron Ireland 10:12.36
6 7 Issy Morris Wales 10:16.96
7 6 Laura Stark Scotland 10:24.38
8 3 Clodagh O'Reilly | Ireland 10:47.92
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GIRLS’ RESULTS GIRLS’ RESULTS
4 x 300 metres Relay Shot Put
REC: England 2013 |2:37.66 REC: Sophie McKinna (4 kg) England 2010 |14.81m
1 England 2:43.02 New implement — 3 kg

(Michelle Hughgs; Deyon Brimecome; Ella 1 4 Michaela Walsh Ireland 15.08 NBP
5 ﬁg?ggmhe”ne Reid) 4396 2 1 Divine Oladipo England 13.95

- — — — 3 | 2 Michella Obijiaku England 1 13.90

(Aoife Campion; Sinead Treacy; Elizabeth - -

Morland: Aisling Forkan) 4 | 7 Katie Whiteley Wales 1251
3 Wales 2:44.72 5 5 Alison Horne Scotland  12.38

(Zoe Nash; Gabby Fakande; Hannah 6 3 Niamh Fogarty Ireland | 11.33

Pachuta; Eve Williams) 7 6 Niamh Feighan Scotland  11.31
4 Scotland 2:47.58 8 | 8 |Sarah Omoregie Wales 11.16

(Pamela McNicol; Jemma Reekie; Gillian Discus

Gordon; Roisin Smith)

) REC: Emma Carpenter England 1998 45.87
High Jump : 1 | 2 |Sophie Mace England 43.64
REC: Debbi Marti England 1984 1.88m 2 1 Sophie Merrit England 41.97
; ; Abby anrd I Eng:ang 1.74 3 | 5 Dionne Milne Scotland 40.09

Hannah Tapley Englan 171 4 7 Amber Rimmington Wales 36.70
3 | 3 |Sommer Lecky Ireland 1.68 5 3 Aoife Doyle reland  35.04
4 4 Ciara Deeley Ireland 1.60 . .
6 | 8 Katie Whiteley Wales 32.14
515 Amy Gullen Scotland 1.60 7 4 |Seodhna Hoey Ireland  31.26
6 6 Emily McNicol Scotland 1.60 3 - 29.38
7 7 Niamh Galton Wales 155 6 Bevhan Trevis Scotland .
8 8 Lauren Davey Wales 1.45 Hammer
Pole Vault REC: Kimberley Reed (4kg) Scotland 2011 54.63m
REC: Abigail Roberts  |England 2013  3.80m New implement = 3 kg
Ellie Gooding England 2013 3.80m 1 | 3 Michaela Walsh Ireland 58.29 NBP
1 1 T|||y Hooper Eng|and 3.55 2 1 Katie Lambert England 54.29
2 | 2 |Rebecca Gray England  3.43 3 | 2 |Amy Herrington England  54.22
3 7 |Carys Jones Wales 3.33 4 | 7 |/Amber Rimmington Wales 53.96
4 | 8 Ffion Llewellyn Wales 2.93 5 4 Seodhna Hoey Ireland 53.76
5 5 Kirsten Cronie Scotland 2.83 6 8 Emily Pearce Wales 52.29
6 3 Megan Dunford Ireland 2.83 7 | 6 Emma Rae Scotland 50.02
7 | 6 Hattie McDiarmid | Scotland 2.73 8 | 5 |Natalie Robbins Scotland 44.04
8 | 4 |Ellen Larkin Ireland 2.63 Javelin
Long Jump REC: |Freya Jones (600g) England 2010 48.28m
REC: |Margaret Cheetham  England 1984 6.31m New implement — 500g
1 | 3 Elizabeth Morland |Ireland 5.87 (0.9) 1 1 Emma Hamplett England 5152 | NBP
2 1 Simi Fajemisin England  5.79 (0.2) 2 | 3 Orlaith O’Brien Ireland 45.10
3 | 2 |Naomi Harryman _|England  |5.72 (0.4) 3 | 2 Laurie Dawkins England  39.27
4 5 Rach_el Alexander | Scotland 5.54 (0.5) 4 4 Grace Casey ireland 36.60
5 6 Sophie Moar Scotland 1525 (1.2) 5 6 MaryFlockhart  Scotland  36.54
6 8 Chloe Hughes Wales 5.20 (1.0) 6 8 Phoebe Brown Wales 34.77
7 | 7 |Lauren Evans Wales 4.95 (1.6) R :
4 Aisli 7 | 5 Ellie Fulton Scotland 33.25
isling Forkan Ireland dns 8 7 Amv Humbl Wal 30.04
Triple Jump my Humble ales .
REC: | Hannah Francis- England 2005 12.16m
Smithson Girls’
MBP  Naomi Reid England 2010 12.45(w) irls’ Team Scores -
: S
11 Nao_ml Ogbeta England 12.28 (2.0)REC 1 Enaland 246
2 3 Maria Carey Ireland 12.10 (0.3) > Ireland 172
3 | 2 |[Emily Gargan England 11.33  (1.8) 3 Wales 120
4 4 Lydia Mills Ireland 10.94 (0.4) 4 Scotland 110
5 | 6 Sophie Moar Scotland 10.81 (2.0)
6 5 Rachel Alexander Scotland 10.56 (1.4) 100 metres (Non Scoring) — Wind -=NWR
7 | 7 Sarah Williams Wales 10.42 (2.9) 1 | 7 Rebecca Kennett Wales 13.22
8 8 |Kate Phillips Wales 9.89 (2.2)
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BOYS’ FIELD EVENTS

High Jump - Boys

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 Best
1 | Keith Marks Ireland 0 0 0 0 XXX 2.00
2 | Lee Johnson England X0 0 XX0 XXX 1.95
3 | Lewis McGuire Scotland X0 0 XXX 1.90
4 | Robbie Marrs Ireland 0 0 X0 X0 XXX 1.90
5 | Ocean Schwartz England 0 XXX 1.80
6 | Tom Trotman Wales 0 X0 XXX 1.80
7 | Regan Wilton Wales XXO XXO0 XXX 1.80
8 | Grant Robertson Scotland X0 - XXX 1.75
Pole Vault - Boys
2.73 | 283 | 293 | 3.03 | 3.13 | 3.23 | 3.33 | 3.43 | 3.53 | 3.63 | 3.73 | Best
3.83 | 3.93 | 4.03 | 4.13 | 4.23 | 4.33
1 | Andrew Douglas England | o - 0 0 0 XXX 4.23
2 | Yuri Kanash Ireland X0 0 XXO0 XXX o 4.03
3 | Craig Moriarty Scotland | xxx X0 - X0 X0 3.73
4 | Ryan Grimwade Wales XXX XXO o XX0 3.73
5 | Alasdair Lowe Scotland 0 - 0 X0 o XXX 3.63
6 | Rhodri Davies Wales X0 o o XXX 3.43
7 | Shane Power Ireland o XX0 o o XXX 3.03
Joel Leon Benitez England XXX NH
Long Jump - Boys
RL | Ws R2 | ws | R3 | Wws R4 | Wws R5 | Wws R6 | Ws | Best
1 | Patrick Sylla England 6.80 | -05 | 693 |08 |6.81L |15 [675]02 |NJ 0.7 | 6.70 | 0.5 | 6.93
2 | Matthew Miller England 6.23 | 0.7 664 | 1.2 [6.39 | 1.0 6.71 | -0.2 | 6.52 | 0.3 6.82 | 0.5 6.82
3 | Daniel Ryan Ireland 657 |05 | 677 |02 | 176 |09 | - 6.77
4 | Ben Fisher Ireland 6.40 | 0.8 6.15 | 0.9 NJ 1.3 6.34 | -0.1 | 6.25 | 0.5 NJ 0.2 6.40
5 | Euan Urquhart Scotland 5.86 | 0.0 | 6.18 | 1.0 |6.18 | 1.3 | NJ -0.6 | 597 | 05 | 599 | -0.2 | 6.18
6 | Tom Chandler Scotland 589 | 06 | 584 |04 |594]09 | N 0.7 | 616 |05 |6.08 |-02 | 6.16
7 | Rhys Harris Wales 595 |10 | 573 |05 |594 |13 [597 |05 |59 |14 |575|03 |597
8 | Osaze Aghedo Wales 534 | 0.7 | - - - - NJ 03 | - - - - 5.34
Triple Jump - Boys
R1 Ws R2 Ws R3 Ws R4 Ws R5 Ws R6 ws | Best
1 | Kevin Metzger England | 14.13 | 0.1 | NJ 1.8 | NJ 21 | 1459 | 1.9 | 1420 | 1.0 | 14.42 | 1.8 | 1459
2 | Oladotun Saliu England | 1368 | 2.1 | 13.89 | 1.7 | 1353 | 1.3 | 13.33 | 1.0 | 13.40 | 0.8 | 14.07 | 1.4 | 14.07
3 | Jordan Hoang Ireland 1349 | 1.8 | 13.15 | 1.0 | 13.12 | 1.7 | NJ 1.1 | 13.23 | 1.8 | 12.01 | 1.4 | 13.49
4 | Tom Walley Wales 13.06 | 1.2 | 13.14 [ 19 | 11.83 | 1.3 | 13.07 | 1.5 | 1288 | 1.8 | NJ 3.0 | 13.14
5 | Caolan O'Callaghan | Ireland 12.76 | 1.4 | 1252 | 2.3 [ 12.70 | 0.8 | 1251 | 1.0 | 12.92 | 0.6 | 12.78 | 1.0 | 12.92
6 | Freddie Rooke Scotland | 12.47 | 1.2 | NJ 1.6 | 1240 | 2.1 | 12.47 | 2.0 | NJ 1.3 | 12,53 | 1.4 | 12,53
7 | Henry Clarkson Scotland | 12.23 | 1.5 | 12.28 | 0.1 | 11.98 | 1.5 | 11.73 | 1.0 | NJ 1.9 | NJ 1.8 | 12.28
8 | Osaze Aghedo Wales 11.34 | 01 | - - - - - - - - - - 11.34
Shot - Boys
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | George Evans Scotland 14.94 15.26 16.11 15.13 16.27 16.71 16.71
2 | Nathan Thomason Wales 14.70 15.03 15.04 13.90 15.25 16.12 16.12
3 | William Knight England 15.47 NP NP 16.03 NP NP 16.03
4 | Eoin Sheridan Ireland 14.39 NP 14.95 14.97 14.82 15.53 15.53
5 | Daniel Cartwright England 14.64 14.86 15.01 NP 15.16 15.30 15.30
6 | James French Ireland 14.83 14.17 NP 14.97 NP 15.26 15.26
7 | Howard Bell Scotland 11.76 11.82 12.25 11.71 12.94 NP 12.94
8 | Rhys Davies Wales 11.66 11.34 NP 11.69 11.42 11.62 11.69
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Discus - Boys

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Eoin Sheridan Ireland 52.92 54.11 53.47 50.94 55.43 NT 55.43
2 | George Armstrong England 49.01 53.59 54.92 NT NT NT 54.92
3 | Andrew Barkley Ireland 50.26 50.09 52.19 NT 50.02 NT 52.19
4 | George Evans Scotland 49.61 49.87 49.33 NT 48.82 48.28 49.87
5 | Patrick Swan England 44.46 47.19 NT NT 47.18 47.52 47.52
6 | Nathan Thomason Wales 40.15 NT 32.40 39.03 39.72 35.94 40.15
7 Daniel Wilby Scotland 34.87 35.75 NT 35.06 35.77 36.18 36.18
8 Sam Bleach Wales 33.55 32.83 NT 29.93 34.95 33.66 34.95
Hammer - Boys
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Jake Norris England 64.43 NT NT 66.84 NT 65.93 66.84
2 | Nathan Thomason Wales NT 57.68 62.35 60.85 62.43 NT 62.43
3 | George Marvell England 56.64 60.04 60.11 57.96 59.51 58.38 60.11
4 | Craig Mullins Scotland 53.94 52.12 53.54 54.40 52.95 52.65 54.40
5 Andre Christie Ireland 45.55 51.51 52.31 49.75 49.76 NT 52.31
6 | Brendan O'Donnell Ireland NT NT 43.23 49.61 NT NT 49.61
7 | Jack Mitchell Scotland 46.25 45.73 46.15 45.37 46.21 NT 46.25
8 | Owen Murphy Wales 43.23 42.68 NT NT 40.19 41.12 43.23
Javelin - Boys
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 George Davies England 59.67 67.79 66.93 67.71 70.07 NT 70.07
2 James Whiteaker England 65.85 67.41 61.20 67.41
3 Jack Magee Ireland 53.61 54.78 57.03 51.75 58.56 NT 58.56
4 Richard Dangerfield Wales 53.45 51.74 NT NT 47.73 50.99 53.45
5 Nathan James Wales 46.00 50.89 48.03 52.96 52.32 NT 52.96
6 Michael Gaffney Ireland 46.32 47.89 NT 47.89 NT NT 47.89
7 Rory Stewart Scotland NT NT 39.92 NT 39.73 38.96 39.92
8 Daniel McFarlane Scotland 35.51 33.78 30.49 36.98 34.23 NT 36.98
High Jump - Girls
145 |150 |155 |160 |165 [168 |171 |1.74 |1.76 Best
1 | Abby Ward England o 0 XX0 0 o XXX 1.74
2 | Hannah Tapley England 0 o X0 X0 XX0 XXX 1.71
3 | Sommer Lecky Ireland 0 0 o 0 XX0 XXX 1.68
4 | Ciara Deeley Ireland 0 o XXX 1.60
5 | Amy Gullen Scotland 0 0 X0 XXX 1.60
6 | Emily McNicol Scotland o 0 0 XX0 XXX 1.60
7 | Niamh Galton Wales XX0 XX0 XXX 1.55
8 | Lauren Davey Wales 0 XXX 1.45
Pole Vault - Girls
243 | 253 | 263 | 273 | 2.83 | 2.93 | 3.03 | 313 | 323 | 3.33 | 343 | 355 | 3.65 | Best
1 | Tilly Hooper England 0 o) XX0 X0 X 3.55
2 | Rebecca Gray England o) o) 0 XXX 3.43
3 | Carys Jones Wales X0 o) XX0 | XXX 3.33
4 | Ffion Llewellyn Wales o) o) XX0 | Xxx 2.93
5 | Kirsten Cronie Scotland - XXX 2.83
6 | Megan Dunford Ireland o) o) o X0 X0 XXX 2.83
7 | Hattie McDiarmid Scotland | o o o o XXX 2.73
8 | Ellen Larkin Ireland o o X0 XXX 2.63
Long Jump - Girls
R1 ws R2 ws R3 ws R4 ws R5 ws R6 ws | Best
1 Elizabeth Morland Ireland 560 |10 | 574 |04 | 582 |05 |587 |08 [584 |17 |587 |09 |587
2 | Simi Fajemisin England 513 | 1.0 | 550 | 0.7 | 579 |02 | 547 |05 | 557 |10 |564 |10 | 579
3 Naomi Harryman England NJ 09 | 572 |04 | NJ 0.5 | NJ 1.0 [ 569 | 1.3 | 544 |03 | 572
4 Rachel Alexander Scotland 5.14 | 05 | 554 | 05 | 549 1.0 | 552 [ 03 | 525 1.0 | NJ 0.6 | 5.54
5 Sophie Moar Scotland | 487 | 1.0 [ 525 |12 | 502 |04 |514 |17 |520 |05 |524 |05 |525
6 Chloe Hughes Wales 5.19 15 | 520 |10 [ 357 |03 |511 |06 | 422 1.0 | --- 5.20
7 Lauren Evans Wales NJ 12 | NJ 0.8 | NJ 03 | 459 |04 | 495 |16 |487 | 09 | 495
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dns | Aisling Forkan | Ireland | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Triple Jump - Girls

R1 ws | R2 ws R3 ws | R4 ws | R5 ws | R6 ws | Best
1 | Naomi Ogbeta England 12.27 | 05 | 1228 | 20 | 12.16 | 0.7 | 1222 | 15 | 1221 | 23 | 12.20 | 0.6 | 12.28
2 | Maria Carey Ireland 1199 | 06 | 1210 [ 0.3 | 11.88 | 0.3 | 1198 | 0.9 | 1158 | 2.6 | 1144 | 0.9 | 12.10
3 | Emily Gargan England 11.28 | 0.4 | NJ 05 | NJ 0.9 | NJ 3.3 1133 |18 | NJ 15 | 11.33
4 | Lydia Mills Ireland 1094 | 04 | 10.81 | -0.5 | 10.65 | 0.6 | 10.77 | 0.7 | 10.72 | 1.6 | 10.80 | 0.9 | 10.94
5 | Sophie Moar Scotland 1048 | 1.8 | 10.28 | 0.2 | NJ 05 ]10.18 | 0.8 | 1044 | 2.0 | 10.81 | 1.0 | 10.81
6 | Rachel Alexander Scotland 1044 | 1.8 | 1056 | 1.4 | NJ 0.6 | 9.34 13 | NJ 26 [ NJ 0.7 | 10.56
7 | Sarah Williams Wales 10.39 | 1.1 | NJ 1.6 | 10.37 | 0.7 | NJ 1.0 | 1042 | 1.9 | 10.40 | 0.8 | 10.42
8 | Kate Phillips Wales 9.77 1.3 | 9.62 0.2 | NJ 1.3 | 9.86 2.3 | 9.66 0.5 | 9.89 2.1 | 9.89
Shot Put — Girls — new implement — 3 kg
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Michaela Walsh Ireland 14.76 14.95 15.08 15.05 14.42 NP 15.08
2 | Divine Oladipo England 12.06 12.63 13.30 13.95 11.89 13.36 13.95
3 Michella Obijiaku England 12.47 12.42 12.62 13.10 13.90 13.57 13.90
4 | Katie Whiteley Wales 12.32 NP 12.15 12.24 12.17 12,51 12,51
5 Alison Horne Scotland 11.40 11.91 12.38 12.23 12.24 11.67 12.38
6 [ Niamh Fogarty Ireland 10.64 10.25 10.73 11.33 NP 11.18 11.33
7 Niamh Feighan Scotland 10.91 11.27 10.72 11.31 10.69 NP 11.31
8 Sarah Omoregie Wales 10.35 NP NP NP 10.29 11.16 11.16
Discus - Girls
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Sophie Mace England 41.74 40.55 40.95 NT 39.89 43.64 43.64
2 | Sophie Merrit England 35.44 41.18 38.65 39.29 41.97 NT 41.97
3 Dionne Milne Scotland 39.64 NT 37.05 40.09 NT 36.69 40.09
4 | Amber Rimmington Wales 35.27 NT 35.19 NT NT 36.70 36.70
5 | Aoife Doyle Ireland NT NT NT 29.51 NT 35.04 35.04
6 Katie Whiteley Wales 29.86 28.79 29.46 30.18 30.50 32.14 32.14
7 | Seodhna Hoey Ireland 31.26 NT NT NT 30.05 30.70 31.26
8 Bevhan Trevis Scotland 29.38 28.75 28.95 27.89 NT 28.99 29.38
Hammer - Girls — new implement — 3 kg
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Michaela Walsh Ireland NT 54.39 57.05 57.04 58.29 57.53 58.29
2 | Katie Lambert England 53.75 53.30 NT 54.29 53.30 NT 54.29
3 | Amy Herrington England 50.02 54.13 NT 54.22 53.97 53.79 54.22
4 | Amber Rimmington Wales NT 52.38 53.37 53.96 51.22 NT 53.96
5 | Seodhna Hoey Ireland 47.32 52.11 NT 47.12 NT 53.76 53.76
6 | Emily Pearce Wales 47.92 49.44 50.86 52.29 49.54 51.14 52.29
7 | Emma Rae Scotland NT NT 47.95 48.68 50.02 NT 50.02
8 | Natalie Robbins Scotland 42.28 NT 44.04 43.19 NT NT 44.04
Javelin - Girls — new implement — 5009
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Best
1 | Emma Hamplett England 45.18 45.55 42.96 48.98 47.05 51.52 51.52
2 | Orlaith O'Brien Ireland 39.74 37.68 43.35 36.35 43.85 45.10 45.10
3 | Laurie Dawkins England 30.90 33.79 37.63 NT 34.67 39.27 39.27
4 | Grace Casey Ireland 34.38 34.38 31.31 33.15 36.60 36.03 36.60
5 | Mary Flockhart Scotland 36.54 35.36 27.44 32.53 NT 32.13 36.54
6 | Phoebe Brown Wales 32.30 NT 34.08 34.48 NT 34.77 34.77
7 | Ellie Fulton Scotland 33.25 NT 30.89 NT 32.82 28.87 33.25
8 | Amy Humble Wales 30.04 NT 27.86 27.43 NT 28.84 30.04




